
Town of Nags Head                                Change Order #1   
Waterline Extension between Bonnett and Bark Streets 

Change Order No.  1 
 

Date of Issuance: September 21, 2005 Effective Date: October 6th, 2005 
    

Project: Waterline Extension- Bonnett to Bark 
St. and W. Lakeside to Forbes St 

Owner: Town of Nags Head Owner's Contract No.: 20051209 

Contract: Town of Nags Head Waterline Extension Date of Contract:  April 12, 2005 

Contractor:  McCall Brothers, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 4.04.033 
  
The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order: 

Description:   A NCDOT Encroachment Agreement was filed on March 29, 2005 and the project was awarded to McCall Brothers on   

April 12, 2005.  The Encroachment Agreement was not received until July 14, 2005, a week later than the contract’s original Substantial   

Completion Date of July 5, 2005.  Due to this delay from the NCDOT reaching a final decision and per the stipulations set forth by the  

Encroachment Agreement, additional materials are needed and the cost of materials has increased.  Therefore, the Contract Documents   

shall be modified to incorporate the additional materials and the new prices for materials.  McCall Brothers is requesting a 5% increase in the   

contract amount to cover these changes.  This will raise the contract amount to $100,700.82.    

 
Attachments:  (List documents supporting change):  Work Change Directive #1 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price:  Original Contract Times:   Working days   Calendar days 
    Substantial completion (days or date):  July 5, 2005

 $  95,048.40   Ready for final payment (days or date):  August 4, 2005

        
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved 
Change Orders No.____________ to No.____________: 

 [Increase] [Decrease]  from previously approved Change Orders 
No.____________ to No.____________: 

   Substantial completion (days):  N/A

 $  N/A   Ready for final payment (days):  N/A

        

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

    Substantial completion (days or date):  July 5, 2005

 $ 95,048.40   Ready for final payment (days or date):  August 4, 2005

        

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:  [Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 

    Substantial completion (days or date): N/A

 $  5,652.42   Ready for final payment (days or date):  N/A

        

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 

    Substantial completion (days or date):  N/A

 $  100,700.82   Ready for final payment (days or date): N/A

        
 
 
RECOMMENDED:  ACCEPTED:  ACCEPTED: 

By:   By:   By:  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date:   Date:   Date:  

     
    

 


	Change Order No.  1 

